PROCLAMATION OF THE COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

IN SUPPORT OF THE 81st ANNUAL REDWOOD REGION LOGGING CONFERENCE MARCH 14 - 16, 2019

IN CELEBRATION OF:

"Our Timber Industry: Here Yesterday, Here Today, and Here for Tomorrow"

WHEREAS, The Past has provided the base for a growing future in our community through jobs and revenue; and

WHEREAS, The County of Humboldt recognizes the historical and continuing contribution to the economic and cultural prosperity that the Timber Industry provides; and

WHEREAS, The Redwood Region Logging Conference will honor the Logging Industry and its role in communities throughout the Redwood Region at their 2019 Conference.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors urges all citizens to attend the 81st Annual Redwood Region Logging Conference to be held at the Redwood Acres Fairgrounds, March 14 – 16, 2019, and;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors hereby salutes the Timber Industry. "Here Yesterday, Here Today, and Here for Tomorrow". Together we are the Timber Industry – Working to succeed in a dynamic environment.

Date: March 5, 2019

Rex Bohn, Chair